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Sumfiary of your Business Current Account charges and interest
l

This summary dotails charges incurred for banking services for the period 28 February 2010 to 30 March 2010
which will be deducted from your account on 2f April 2OtO.

Description Anount(GBPI
Total'of activity charges 2'42
Account fee 3.50

Total charges an

vC C-harges which have already been deducted from S,otu" account during this charging period will not appear on
tltis slalement.

Please note this is an advice onb and not a IUT invoice.

Key to abbreviations used.
GBP Pounds Sterling C Credit

ilh,,tth,I tl,hll,llil,tllltl,,tlll
027554_090 1/ 400050 21091 177368300
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Account Name
Cloudsoft Limited
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Itemised activity charges

The following charges for the period 28 February 2010 to 30 March 2010 will be deducted from your account on 2l
April2010.

Debit ltems
Oesctiptiot

Direct Debits Paid
Standing Orders
lnternet Bill Payment

Subtotal

No of items EatdABP)

0.3200
0.6000
0.3000

Amount(GBPI

0.32
0.60
1.50

2.42

1

1

5

Total of activily charges 2.42

vJ Please note this is an advice onl'jt (n14 ,tt a LAT invoice.

Key to abbreviations used.
Br Branch BTB Business Telephone Banking Chqs Cheques Coll Collected
Gr Credit Ctr Counter Dr Debit

67 West Street Dorking Surrey RH4 IBW
o275U_O90 21 400050 4092 177368300
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tq""qtsq!!L
Opening Balance 27,268,67

Payments ln
Payments Out 23,034.66

Closing Balance 4,234.01

lnternational Bank Account Number
G 89 1 M I D 140 1 9229 1 285440
Branch ldentifier Code
MIDLG82129G
Sortcode Account Number Sheet Number
40-19-22 91285440 129

ilh,,trh,lr tr,hI,ilil,trlrtl,,trll
O27554_o9O 3/ 400050 21093 177368300

1 March to 31 March 2O1O

Account Name
Cloudsoft Limited

Your Business Current Account details
&aie Paynenttypeanddetails

28 Feb 10

01 Mar 10 S0
09 Mar 10 BP

BP

10 Mar l0 BP

17 Mar 10 BP

21 Mar 10 DR

23 Mar 10 BP

24 Mar 10 DD

31 Mar 10

BATANCE BBOUGHT FORWARD
RUSSELL & CO

PAUL LISEWSKI
SALARY JUL-DEC 09

PAUL LISEWSKI
SALARY JAN 1O

HMRC PAYE/NIC SHIP
073PK001 48300

PAUL LISEWSKI
NEW SERVEB REPAY
TOTAL CHARGES
T0 27FE82010
PAUL LISEWSKI
DIVIDENDS
COMMERCIAL CARD

BATANCE CARRIED FORWABD

Paid ottl

150.00

648.00

1,488.00

120.00

500.00

5.12

20,000.00

122,94

Paid in Balance

27,298.67
27,118.67

24,982.67

24,862.67

24,362.67

24,356.9s

4,356.95

4,234.01

42U.01

vJ Following requirements brought fu by the Palment Senices Regulatiorrs
2009, we have changed tlrc woy we process nixed credits - those thot
contain both cash and clrcques. Cash yott pay i11 al our branch counlers
as part of a mixed credit is rtotv available to withdraw ittmtediatelv.
lv[ixed credil entries posted on your statemenl a.fter 31st ll[arch 20]0,
will shotv as fivo enh'ies on your stalement, one entry.for the co,slt
element and anotlm" for the cheque elemenl. I'our cltarges trre
un a-ffec le d b)' th e se ch an ges.

67 West Slreet Dorking Surrey RH4 IBW
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In addition to the Business Internet Banking Securily Device, fnd out
what else HSBC do to protect 1nu whm banking online at
www. hsb c. c o. uk/securi tW a tters.

67 West Street Dorking Surrey RH4 IBW
4275il_O90 4t 40005A lo94 177368it00


