

contact tel 08457 60 60 60 see reverse for call times text phone 1800 108457 125 563 used by deaf or speech impaired customers www.hsbc.co.uk

Mr P Lisewski Cloudsoft Limited Level 2 40 Gledstanes Road Barons Court London W14 9HU

ՈրդՈրքիկեկինորդՈվոդՈ

027554\_090 1/ 4 00050 4091 1773 68300

# 28 February 2010 to 30 March 2010

**Account Name**Cloudsoft Limited

Sortcode Account Number

**Sheet Number** 

40-19-22

91285440

1 of 2

# Summary of your Business Current Account charges and interest

This summary details charges incurred for banking services for the period 28 February 2010 to 30 March 2010 which will be deducted from your account on 21 April 2010.

**Description**Total of activity charges
Account fee

Amount(GBP) 2.42

3.50

**Total charges** 

5.92

Charges which have already been deducted from your account during this charging period will not appear on this statement.

Please note this is an advice only and not a VAT invoice.

Key to abbreviations used.

GBP Pounds Sterling C Credit



contact tel 08457 60 60 60 see reverse for call times text phone 1800 108457 125 563 used by deaf or speech impaired customers www.hsbc.co.uk

# 28 February 2010 to 30 March 2010

Account NameSortcodeAccount NumberSheet NumberCloudsoft Limited40-19-22912854402 of 2

# Itemised activity charges

The following charges for the period 28 February 2010 to 30 March 2010 will be deducted from your account on 21 April 2010.

Debit Items Description	No of items	Rate(GBP)	Amount(GBP)
Direct Debits Paid	1	0.3200	0.32
Standing Orders	1	0.6000	0.60
Internet Bill Payment	5	0.3000	1.50
Subtotal			2.42
Total of activity charges			2.42

Please note this is an advice only and not a VAT invoice.

#### Key to abbreviations used.

Br Branch BTB Business Telephone Banking Chqs Cheques Coll Collected

Cr Credit Ctr Counter Dr Debit



contact tel 08457 60 60 60 see reverse for call times text phone 1800 108457 125 563 used by deaf or speech impaired customers www.hsbc.co.uk

Mr P Lisewski Cloudsoft Limited Level 2 40 Gledstanes Road Barons Court London W14 9HU

# ՈրգՈրքեկՈւՈրգՈւիայՈ

027554\_090 3/ 4 00050 4093 1773 68300

## 1 March to 31 March 2010

Account Name
Cloudsoft Limited

Opening Balance	27,268.67
Payments In	0.00
Payments Out	23,034.66
Closing Balance	4,234.01

International Bank Account Number GB91MIDL40192291285440

**Branch Identifier Code** MIDLGB2129G

 Sortcode
 Account Number
 Sheet Number

 40-19-22
 91285440
 129

Your Business Current Account details					
Date	Paym	ent type and details	Paid out	Paid in	Balance
28 Feb 10		BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD			27,268.67
01 Mar 10	SO	RUSSELL & CO	150.00		27,118.67
09 Mar 10	BP	PAUL LISEWSKI			
		SALARY JUL-DEC 09	648.00		
	BP	PAUL LISEWSKI			
		SALARY JAN 10	1,488.00		24,982.67
10 Mar 10	BP	HMRC PAYE/NIC SHIP			
		073PK00148300	120.00		24,862.67
17 Mar 10	BP	PAUL LISEWSKI			
		NEW SERVER REPAY	500.00		24,362.67
21 Mar 10	DR	TOTAL CHARGES			
		TO 27FEB2010	5.72		24,356.95
23 Mar 10	BP	PAUL LISEWSKI			
		DIVIDENDS	20,000.00		4,356.95
24 Mar 10	DD	COMMERCIAL CARD	122.94		4,234.01
31 Mar 10		BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD			4,234.01

Following requirements brought in by the Payment Services Regulations 2009, we have changed the way we process mixed credits - those that contain both cash and cheques. Cash you pay in at our branch counters as part of a mixed credit is now available to withdraw immediately. Mixed credit entries posted on your statement after 31st March 2010, will show as two entries on your statement, one entry for the cash element and another for the cheque element. Your charges are unaffected by these changes.



contact tel 08457 60 60 60 see reverse for call times text phone 1800 108457 125 563 used by deaf or speech impaired customers www.hsbc.co.uk

## 1 March to 31 March 2010

Account Name Cloudsoft Limited SortcodeAccount NumberSheet Number40-19-2291285440130

In addition to the Business Internet Banking Security Device, find out what else HSBC do to protect you when banking online at www.hsbc.co.uk/securitymatters.